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Date: 30.04.2024 
 
To, 
The General Manager – DCS 
Listing Operations-Corporate Services Dept. 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street 
Mumbai-400001 
 
ISIN: INE0N908013 & INE0N908021 
Scrip Code: 974311 & 975169 
 
Dear Sir / Madam, 
 
Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting held on Tuesday, April 30, 2024 
 
Ref: Regulation 51, 52, 54, Part-B of Schedule III of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations, 2015”) 

 
We write to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. 
on April 30, 2024, inter-alia:  
 
1. Approved the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended 

March 31, 2024. 
 

2. Noted the Statutory Auditors’ Report issued by M/s VDSR & Co LLP, Chartered Accountants on 
the aforesaid audited Financial Results of the Company.  

 
In this regard, please find attached herewith:  
 

• Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024.  

• Disclosures pursuant to Regulation 52(4) of Listing Regulations, 2015.  

• Statutory Auditors’ Report issued by M/s VDSR & Co LLP, Chartered Accountants on the 
aforesaid audited Financial Results of the Company.  

• Security Cover Certificate pursuant to Regulation 54(3) of Listing Regulations, 2015.  

• Certificate of Fund Utilization pursuant to Regulation 52(7) of Listing Regulations, 2015. 

• Statement of deviation or variation in use of proceeds pursuant to Regulation 52(7A) of Listing 
Regulations, 2015. 

 
3. Noted the Declaration from Director on Audit Report with unmodified opinion pursuant to 

Regulation 52(3)(a) of Listing Regulations, 2015. 
 
4.  Noted the resignation of Mr. D S Patil (DIN: 01599400) as a director of the Company. 

 
The Board noted that Mr. D S Patil has tendered his resignation as Director from the Board of the 
Company with effect from the close of business hours of 10 April 2024. 
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The Board meeting commenced at 7:30 P.M. (IST) and concluded at 7:55 P.M. (IST)  
 
This is for your information and records. 
 
Thanking you. 
Yours sincerely, 
For Provident Cedar Private Limited 
 
 
Abhishek Saraf 
Company Secretary 
Membership No. A63595 
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a. Statement of financial results
Sl.No Particulars Quarter ended

31.03.2024
[Audited] 

Preceding 
Quarter ended 

31.12.2023
[Unaudited]

Corresponding 
Quarter ended 

31.03.2023
[Audited]

Year to date 
figures for 
the current
year ended 
31.03.2024 
[Audited]

Previous Year 
ended

31.03.2023
[Audited]

1 Income
(a) Revenue from operations -                    -                     -                     -                 -                   
(b) Other income 8.24                  8.32                   1.95                   19.72              1.95                  
Total income 8.24                  8.32                   1.95                   19.72              1.95                  

2 Expenses
(a) Sub-contractor cost                 23.17                  21.88 -                                   97.80 -                   
(b) Land purchase cost                       -                          -   31.33                                    -              3,508.39 
(c) (Increase)/ decrease in inventories of land stock and work-in-
progress 

(366.05)            (564.78)             (295.52)             (1,663.15)       (3,907.83)         

(d) Employee benefits expense
(d) Finance cost               284.14                261.96                264.19             974.23               349.37 
(f) Depreciation and amortization expense                   0.07                        -                   0.07 
(e) Other expenses               220.16                312.82                  12.45             796.19                 74.95 
Total expenses 161.49              31.88                 12.45                 205.14            24.88                

3 Profit/(loss) before tax (1-2) (153.25)            (23.56)               (10.50)               (185.42)          (22.93)              

4 Tax expense

(i) Current tax charge -                    -                     -                     -                 -                   
(ii) Deferred tax charge/(credit) (52.65)              -                     -                     (52.65)            -                   
Total (52.65)              -                     -                     (52.65)            -                   

5 Net profit/(loss) for the period (3-4) (100.60)            (23.56)               (10.50)               (132.77)          (22.93)              

6 Other comprehensive income
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss -                    -                     -                     -                 -                   
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to 
profit and loss

-                    -                     -                     -                 -                   

Total -                    -                     -                     -                 -                   

7 Total Comprehensive Income for the period 
[Comprising Net profit/(loss) for the period and 
Other Comprehensive Income (5+6)]

(100.60)            (23.56)               (10.50)               (132.77)          (22.93)              

8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) - (in Rs.) 
(not annualised, face value Rs.100)
a) Basic (10,060.45)       (2,355.84)          (1,050.00)          (13,276.69)     (2,293.00)         
b) Diluted (10,060.45)       (2,355.84)          (1,050.00)          (13,276.69)     (2,293.00)         

9 Paid-up equity share capital 
(Face value per share - Rs. 100)

1.00                  1.00                   1.00                   1.00                1.00                  

10 Paid up debt capital (refer note 3) 5,610.96           5,337.95            3,947.89            5,610.96         3,947.89           
11 Other equity (156.69)            (56.09)               (23.92)               (156.69)          (23.92)              
12 Networth (refer Note 3 below) (155.69)            (55.09)               (22.92)               (155.69)          (22.92)              
13 Capital Redemption reserve (CRR) -                    -                     -                     -                 -                   
14 Debenture redemption reserve (DRR) -                    -                     -                     -                 -                   
15 Ratios (refer Note 4 below)

a) Debt equity ratio (36.80)              (105.19)             (172.48)             (36.80)            (172.48)            
b) Debt service coverage ratio (DSCR) (0.54)                (0.09)                 (0.04)                 (0.19)              (0.07)                
c) Interest service coverage ratio (ISCR) (0.54)                (0.09)                 (0.04)                 (0.19)              (0.07)                
d) CRR/DRR -                    -                     -                     -                 -                   
e) Current ratio 12.47                11.28                 65.38                 12.47              65.38                
f) Long term debt to working capital 1.04                  1.01                   1.01                   1.04                1.01                  
g) Bad debts to account receivable ratio -                    -                     -                     -                 -                   
h) Current liability ratio 0.08                  0.09                   0.02                   0.08                0.02                  
i) Total debts to total assets 0.97                  1.00                   0.99                   0.97                0.99                  
j) Debtors turnover -                    -                     -                     -                 -                   
k) Inventory turnover -                    -                     -                     -                 -                   
l) Operating margin % -                    -                     -                     -                 -                   
m) Net profit margin % -                    -                     -                     -                 -                   

Provident Cedar Private Limited
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U45309KA2016PTC097552

Regd. Office: No. 130/2, Ulsoor Road, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560042
Email: investors@puravankara.com  Website: http://www.puravankara.com/cedar
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b. Statement of assets and liabilities (Rs in Lakhs)
Sl.No

Particulars
 As at         

31.03.2024
[Audited] 

 As at         
31.03.2023
[Audited] 

A ASSETS

1 Non-Current Assets
(a) Property, plant and equipment 1.52                  -                     
(b) Deferred tax assets (net) 52.65                -                     

Sub-total - Non Current Assets 54.16                -                     

1 Current Assets
(a) Inventories 5,570.99           3,907.83            
(b) Financial assets
      Cash and cash equivalents 218.52              1.31                   
       Loans -                    57.47                 
      Other financial assets -                    -                     
(c) Other current assets 82.43                19.33                 

Sub-total - Current Assets 5,871.93           3,985.94            

TOTAL ASSETS 5,926.09           3,985.94            

B EQUITY
(a) Equity share capital 1.00                  1.00                   
(b) Other equity (156.69)            (23.92)               

Sub-total - Equity (155.69)            (22.92)               

C LIABILITIES

1 Non-Current Liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities
      Borrowings 5,610.96           3,947.89            
        (i) Other financial liabilities

Sub-total - Non Current Liabilities 5,610.96           3,947.89            

2 Current Liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities
        (i) Borrowings 118.52              5.24                   
        (ii) Trade payables

a) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and 
small enterprises
b) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro 
enterprises and small enterprises 73.57                55.73                 

        (iii) Other financial liabilities
(b) Other current liabilities 278.72              -                     

Sub-total - Current Liabilities 470.82              60.97                 

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 5,926.09           3,985.94            



c. Statement of cash flows (Rs in Lakhs)
Sl.No Particulars

 As at         
31.03.2024
[Audited] 

 As at        
 31.03.2023
[Audited] 

A. Cash flow from operating activities
Profit/(Loss) before tax (185.42)            (22.93)               
Adjustments to reconcile profit after tax to net cash flows:

Depreciation and amortization expense 0.07                  
Finance cost 974.23              349.37               

Operating profit before working capital changes 788.88              326.44               
Working capital adjustments:

(Increase)/ decrease in inventories (1,663.15)         (3,907.83)          
(Increase)/ decrease in other assets (63.10)              (19.33)               
Increase/ (decrease) in trade payables 7.84                 54.05                 
Increase/ (decrease) in other liabilities 278.72              -                     
Increase/ (decrease) in provisions

Cash (used in)/ received from operations (650.81)            (3,546.67)          
Income tax paid (net) -                    -                     
Net cash flows (used in)/from operating activities (650.81)            (3,546.67)          

B. Cash flows from investing activities
Purchase of property, plant and equipment (1.58)                
Loans given to related parties 57.47                (57.47)               
Net cash flows from / (used in) investing activities 55.89                (57.47)               

C. Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from issue of debentures 700.00              3,600.00            
Loans taken from holding company 113.29              4.74                   
Finance cost paid (1.16)                 -                       
Net cash (used in)/from financing activities 812.13              3,604.74            

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents
(A + B + C)

217.20              0.60                   

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 1.31                  0.71                   
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 218.52              1.31                   

Components of cash and cash equivalents:
Particulars  As at         

31.03.2024
[Audited] 

 As at        
 31.03.2023
[Audited] 

Balance with banks
- on current accounts 218.52              1.31                   
- in deposit accounts with original maturity of less than 3 months
As reported in Balance Sheet 218.52              1.31                   



Notes:

1

2

3

4

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of For VDSR & CO LLP
Provident Cedar Private Limited Chartered Accountants

Firm registration number: 001626S/S200085

_________________________________ _________________________________
Name: Abhishek Kapoor Venkatesh Kamath S V
Designation: Director Partner
DIN: 03456820 Membership No 202626

Place: Bengaluru, India
Date: April 30, 2024

The above audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and taken on record at the 
meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on April 30, 2024. 

a) Paid up debt capital represents outstanding debt portion non convertible debentures issued by the Company and interest outstanding thereon.
b) Net worth represents total equity, i.e., sum of equity share capital and other equity.

(a) Debt equity ratio represents total debt [long-term borrowings (including current maturities) + short-term borrowings + interest accrued on
borrowings] / total equity [equity share capital+other equity].
(b) DSCR represents profit/ loss from operations before finance cost (net of finance cost inventorised and charged to statement of profit and loss and
net of finance cost capitalised), exceptional items and tax expenses/ finance cost (gross of finance cost inventorised and charged to statement of profit
and loss and gross of finance cost capitalised) plus principal repayment of loan funds during the period.
(c) ISCR represents profit/ loss from operations before finance cost (net of finance cost inventorised and charged to statement of profit and loss and
net of finance cost capitalised), exceptional items and tax expenses/ finance cost (gross of finance cost inventorised and charged to statement of profit
and loss and gross of finance cost capitalised). 
(d) CRR/DRR represents Capital Redemption Reserve (CRR) / Debenture redemption reserve (DRR).
(e) Current ratio represents total current assets / total current liabilities.
(f) Long term debt to working capital represents non-current borrowings / working capital [current assets-current liabilities].
(g) Bad debts to account receivable ratio represents Bad debts incurred during the period / Average of opening and closing balances of Trade
Receivables.
(h) Current liability ratio represents current liabilities / total liabilities.
(i) Total debts to total assets represents total debts [long-term borrowings, short-term borrowings and interest accrued (included in other financial
liabilities)] / total assets.
(j) Debtors turnover represents Revenue from operations / Average of opening and closing balances of Trade Receivables.
(k) Inventory turnover represents Cost of sales [Sub-contractor cost + Cost of project materials consumed + (Increase)/ decrease in inventories of work-
in-progress + finance cost inventorised+other expenses inventorised] / Average of opening and closing balances of inventories.  
(l) Operating margin % represents Operating profit [Loss before exceptional items and tax - Other income + Finance cost] / Revenue from operations.
(m) Net profit margin % represents Profit for the year/Revenue from operations.

The business activity falls within a single reportable segment, i.e., real estate development. Hence, there are no additional disclosures to
be provided under Ind-AS 108 Segment information with respect to the single reportable segment. Further, the Company is domiciled in India and
does not have significant foreign operations.
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Annexure 
 
A. Statement of utilization of issue proceeds pursuant to Regulation 52(7) of Listing Regulations, 

2015: 
 

Name of ISIN Mode of Type of Date of Amount Funds Any If 8 is Rema 
the Issuer  Fund instrument raising raised utilized deviation Yes, rks, if 

  Raising  funds   (Yes/No) then any 
  (Public      specify  
  Issues/      the  
  Private      purpose  
  Placement)      of for  
        which  
        the  
        funds  
        were  
        utilized  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

Provident 
Cedar 
Private 
Limited 

INE0NF908013 Private 
Placement 

Listed, 
Unsecured, 
Rated, 
Redeemabl
e, Zero 
Coupon, 
Non- 
Convertible 
Debentures 

18-10-2022 Rs. 36 
crores 

Rs. 36 
crores 

No Not 
Applicabl
e 

None 

Provident 
Cedar 
Private 
Limited 

INE0NF908021 Private 
Placement 

Listed, 
Unsecured, 
Rated, 
Redeemabl
e, Zero 
Coupon, 
Non- 
Convertible 
Debentures 

30-10-2023 Rs. 7 
crores 

Rs. 7 
crores 

No Not 
Applicabl
e 

None 

 
B. Statement of deviation/ variation in use of issue proceeds pursuant to Regulation 52(7A) of Listing 

Regulations, 2015: 
 

Particulars Remarks 

Name of listed entity Provident Cedar Private Limited 

Mode of fund raising Private Placement 

Type of instrument Listed, Unsecured, Rated, Redeemable, Zero Coupon, Non- 
Convertible Debentures 

Date of raising funds 18-10-2022 30-10-2023 

Amount raised Rs. 36 crores Rs. 7 crores 

Report filed for quarter ended March 31, 2024 March 31, 2024 

Is there a deviation/ variation in use of funds 
raised? 

No No 
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Whether any approval is required to vary 
the objects of the issue stated in the 
prospectus / offer 
document? 

Yes/ No Yes/ No 

If yes, details of the approval so required? Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Date of approval Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Explanation for the deviation/ variation Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Comments of the audit committee after 
review 

Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Comments of the auditors, if any Not Applicable Not Applicable 

 

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation/ variation, in the following 
table: 

 

 Original 
object 

Modified 
object, if 
any 

Original 
allocation 

Modified 
allocation, if 
any 

Funds 
utilized 

Amount of 
deviation/ variation 
for the quarter 
according to 
applicable object 
(in Rs. Crore and in 
%) 

Remarks, 
if any 

 

 Not Applicable  

 
Deviation could mean: 
a. Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised. 
b. Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed. 
 

This is for your information and records. 
 
Thanking you. 
Yours sincerely, 
For Provident Cedar Private Limited 
 
 
Abhishek Saraf 
Company Secretary 
Membership No. A63595 
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Declaration of Unmodified Audit Report pursuant to Regulation 52(3)(a) of Listing Regulations, 2015 
 

I, Abhishek Kapoor, Director of Provident Cedar Private Limited having registered office at 130/2, 
Ulsoor Road, Bangalore, Bangalore, Karnataka, India- 56004, hereby declare that M/s VDSR & Co 
LLP, Chartered Accountants of the Company have issued Audit Report with unmodified opinion on the 
Annual Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended on March 
31, 2024. 

 
This declaration is given pursuant to Regulation 52(3)(a) of the Listing Regulations, 2015. 

 
We request you to kindly take on record the same. 

 
Thanking you. 

 
Yours sincerely, 
For Provident Cedar Private Limited 

 
 

Abhishek Kapoor 
Director 
DIN: 03456820 

 
Date: 30-04-2024 
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